
Wyoming () -vs- Boise State ()
11/30/91 at Boise, Idaho (Bronco Gym)

 
 

 
 
Wyoming 73

Boise State 74

Date: 11/30/91
Attendance: 1717
Site: Boise, Idaho (Bronco Gym)
Referees: Talbot, Moore
Notes: Real Dairy Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wyoming 35 38 73
Boise State 38 36 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Harrison 31 4-6 1-2 6-6 1-3 4 4 8 10 0 4 15
50 Gustin 26 6-12 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 5 1 4 0 0 15
55 Burnett 15 5-7 0-0 4-4 4-3 7 0 0 4 0 1 14
45 Kemp 37 5-8 0-1 0-1 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 1 10
44 Knight 33 2-8 0-1 4-7 5-1 6 3 4 4 0 0 8
32 Kauffman 27 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 5 1 2 0 2 8
23 Lund 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Curry 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
33 Fulton 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
24 Devore 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 1-6 18-24 19-20 39 20 16 27 0 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-56   48.2 % 1-6   16.7 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 32 10-15 0-1 3-3 2-5 7 3 3 3 0 2 23
10 Bader, Tricia 23 4-8 2-6 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 3 13
50 Myers, Wendy 27 3-3 0-0 3-7 3-2 5 3 3 3 0 0 9
33 Cline, April 29 3-8 1-4 0-1 1-0 1 2 4 1 0 0 7
22 Soderberg, Janet 11 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 7
24 Stocian, Shelly 28 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 3 6 0 4 6
11 Evans, Angie 12 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
12 Rico, Lyndsie 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 4 0 0 2
42 Sower, Heather 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
25 Torrolova, Torrie 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 4-16 14-21 15-14 29 18 21 20 0 10 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-59   47.5 % 4-16   25.0 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Torrolova, Torrie Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Wyoming 35

Boise State 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Harrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Gustin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Burnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Kemp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Knight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kauffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lund 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Curry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Fulton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Devore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bader, Tricia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Myers, Wendy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Cline, April 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Soderberg, Janet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stocian, Shelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Evans, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rico, Lyndsie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Sower, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Torrolova, Torrie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Wyoming 38

Boise State 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Harrison 31 4-6 1-2 6-6 1-3 4 4 8 10 0 4 15
50 Gustin 26 6-12 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 5 1 4 0 0 15
55 Burnett 15 5-7 0-0 4-4 4-3 7 0 0 4 0 1 14
45 Kemp 37 5-8 0-1 0-1 0-6 6 1 1 0 0 1 10
44 Knight 33 2-8 0-1 4-7 5-1 6 3 4 4 0 0 8
32 Kauffman 27 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 5 1 2 0 2 8
23 Lund 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Curry 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
33 Fulton 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
24 Devore 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-56 1-6 18-24 19-20 39 20 16 27 0 9 73
48.2 % 16.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Varbanova, Lidiya 32 10-15 0-1 3-3 2-5 7 3 3 3 0 2 23
10 Bader, Tricia 23 4-8 2-6 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 3 13
50 Myers, Wendy 27 3-3 0-0 3-7 3-2 5 3 3 3 0 0 9
33 Cline, April 29 3-8 1-4 0-1 1-0 1 2 4 1 0 0 7
22 Soderberg, Janet 11 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 7
24 Stocian, Shelly 28 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 3 6 0 4 6
11 Evans, Angie 12 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
12 Rico, Lyndsie 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 4 0 0 2
42 Sower, Heather 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
25 Torrolova, Torrie 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-59 4-16 14-21 15-14 29 18 21 20 0 10 74
47.5 % 25.0 % 66.7 %


